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Race: Senior Men - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 CRO 254 10 1 2 14 22 28 29 30 40 41 47

2 DUL 299 10 8 13 17 20 25 32 35 37 39 73

3 FOT 351 10 9 12 21 26 33 34 45 49 60 62

4 DMV 364 10 5 7 15 16 27 38 51 63 70 72

5 WAL 452 10 4 6 11 46 55 57 61 65 69 78

6 REI 546 10 3 19 23 36 43 76 79 88 89 90

7 W/W 560 10 18 48 50 52 54 59 66 68 71 74

8 W4H 634 10 24 42 44 53 56 77 80 85 86 87

9 SOC 635 10 10 31 58 64 67 75 81 82 83 84

Graphical Representation of Scorers
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Blue - Scorers
Grey - Non Scorers

Season Scorers so far
Coming Soon
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Race: Senior Men - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 FOT 196 10 3 8 11 14 18 23 24 25 30 40

2 DMV 269 10 2 4 12 15 20 35 39 45 48 49

3 W/W 329 10 6 10 16 22 27 36 46 54 55 57

4 CRO 341 10 1 5 7 9 17 44 56 61 63 *

5 DUL 490 10 26 28 33 38 47 50 53 59 * *

6 W4H 497 10 19 29 37 41 42 51 60 62 * *

7 SOC 562 10 21 31 32 43 58 65 * * * *

8 WAL 657 10 13 34 64 * * * * * * *

9 REI 754 10 52 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 78.0
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Race: Senior Men - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 215 Peter Chambers SEN CRO 25:38

2 204 Ben Savill SEN CRO 26:16

3 703 Alister Moses V35 REI 26:44

4 601 Matt Reed SEN WAL 27:02

5 12 Bruce Harrold V35 DMV 27:04

6 600 Duncan Woolmer V35 WAL 27:16

7 10 Michael Alwin SEN DMV 27:41

8 305 Wayne Lashley S DUL 27:46

9 512 Charlie Elliot ? FOT 27:50

10 825 Philip Coales V40 SOC 27:51

11 602 Jon Hamblen V40 WAL 27:59

12 519 Evan Lees ? FOT 28:02

13 315 Tim Taylor S DUL 28:05

14 203 Alex Penfold SEN CRO 28:14

15 14 Nathanael Booker SEN DMV 28:21

16 31 David Moore V50 DMV 28:22

17 301 Charles Lound V45 DUL 28:24

18 404 Mark Bridges V40 W/W 28:25

19 705 Ronnie murray ? REI 28:27

20 300 Alastair Locke SEN DUL 28:28

21 502 Olly Bradford ? FOT 28:30

22 208 Simon Loughran V35 CRO 28:34

23 707 Ryan Harris V40 REI 28:43

24 900 Rich Berry V40 W4H 28:48

25 307 Tony Tuohy V50 DUL 28:53

26 513 Dom Masters ? FOT 29:00

27 37 Nick Hodges V40 DMV 29:01

28 206 David Brown SEN CRO 29:03

29 207 David White SEN CRO 29:09

30 219 Ernie Hann SEN CRO 29:10

31 820 Lee Flanagan V40 SOC 29:13

32 311 Steve Davies V45 DUL 29:18

33 507 Thomas Claracq V40 FOT 29:25

34 517 Alex Berry ? FOT 29:27

35 317 Tom Rann S DUL 29:35

36 701 Joel Clewett SEN REI 29:44

37 312 Mark Lacey S DUL 29:46

38 3 Fraser Dawson V45 DMV 29:48

39 313 Ian Lilley V40 DUL 29:49

40 218 Jose Concha SEN CRO 29:55

41 210 Alan Burn V50 CRO 29:56

42 903 Ciaran Gavin V35 W4H 29:56

43 704 Stephen Bass V35 REI 29:58

44 902 Tommy Goodrick SEN W4H 29:58

45 505 Martin Senior ? FOT 30:00

46 611 Phil Bearman V50 WAL 30:01

47 205 Glenn Barden SEN CRO 30:02

48 400 Gordon Berry V35 W/W 30:05

49 506 Geoff Maher ? FOT 30:06

50 421 James Young V40 W/W 30:08

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 33 Ben Egan SEN DMV 30:10

52 401 Simon Newton V40 W/W 30:15

53 920 Pail Caulfield SEN W4H 30:20

54 414 Sebastian Jones SEN W/W 30:23

55 604 Jon Brine V40 WAL 30:23

56 901 Adrian Smith V35 W4H 30:24

57 615 James Bowrt U11 WAL 30:24

58 821 Justin Macenhill V40 SOC 30:26

59 406 Matt Gallagher V35 W/W 30:29

60 504 Mark Landen ? FOT 30:31

61 608 Tim Grose V45 WAL 30:38

62 501 Pat Tierncy ? FOT 30:42

63 5 Chris Lazenby V40 DMV 30:46

64 216 Robert Spalding U20 CRO 30:50

65 826 Krzysztof Klidzia V50 SOC 30:51

66 610 Matthew Pharoah ? WAL 30:57

67 425 Emlyn Christie V35 W/W 30:59

68 833 Simon Ambrosi V35 SOC 31:04

69 419 Michael Daniels V45 W/W 31:06

70 605 Chris De Mauny SEN WAL 31:07

71 2 James Richardson SEN DMV 31:13

72 405 Richard Cohen SEN W/W 31:20

73 1 Howard Jones V50 DMV 31:33

74 314 Eberhard Prill V50 DUL 31:46

75 9 Robert Russell V35 DMV 31:49

76 516 Paul Seddon ? FOT 31:51

77 415 Alexander Miller V45 W/W 31:58

78 27 Lawrence Bate V45 DMV 32:00

79 202 Mark Maginn V40 CRO 32:02

80 830 Martin Filer V35 SOC 32:06

81 709 Gavin Lawrence V40 REI 32:09

82 905 Martin Peck V50 W4H 32:14

83 407 Norman Urquia V45 W/W 32:16

84 212 Mark Lynch V35 CRO 32:17

85 612 Chris Ness V40 WAL 32:22

86 710 matt Aylott ? REI 32:22

87 917 Duncan Grassie SEN W4H 32:24

88 514 Matt Hughes ? FOT 32:24

89 819 Greg Williams SEN SOC 32:27

90 803 Barry White V40 SOC 32:28

91 211 Neil Aikman V40 CRO 32:29

92 418 Phil Reeves V40 W/W 32:36

93 511 Nicholas De Bouillane ? FOT 32:38

94 828 Simon Webster V35 SOC 32:45

95 29 Robert Gill V40 DMV 32:52

96 606 James Bartosik V35 WAL 32:59

97 818 Darren Woods SEN SOC 33:03

98 907 Dave Cobb V45 W4H 33:14

99 520 Mike Williams ? FOT 33:18

100 13 Chris Reeh V35 DMV 33:20
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 410 Alex Dean V40 W/W 33:21

102 213 Matthew Kiernan SEN CRO 33:21

103 510 Mark Benton V40 FOT 33:23

104 914 Will Sutton SEN W4H 33:28

105 904 Tobias Lonergans SEN W4H 33:32

106 918 Alex Peck U17 W4H 33:33

107 11 Kevin Stroud V50 DMV 33:33

108 827 Andy Perks V45 SOC 33:35

109 422 Guy Surtees V50 W/W 33:40

110 503 Mark Westwood ? FOT 33:49

111 500 Phil Leavy ? FOT 33:57

112 522 Francis Kung V40 FOT 34:00

113 309 Jim Dowcett V40 DUL 34:01

114 420 Jim Wallace V55 W/W 34:16

115 302 Duncan Wilson V50 DUL 34:30

116 909 Jason Drake V50 W4H 34:31

117 508 Jonny Wilks ? FOT 34:33

118 824 Mick Turner V50 SOC 34:36

119 831 Sam O'Dongo V40 SOC 34:37

120 700 Paddy patrick ? REI 34:45

121 304 Mike Mann V65 DUL 34:48

122 607 Rob Marcus V40 WAL 34:52

123 7 Richard Grassly V50 DMV 34:59

124 412 James Haworth SEN W/W 35:01

125 912 Peter Hall V55 W4H 35:06

126 310 Hugh Balfour V60 DUL 35:13

127 708 Andrew Clark V40 REI 35:28

128 36 Rob Phillips U11 DMV 35:30

129 509 Jose Lopez ? FOT 35:42

130 908 Chris Peacock V35 W4H 36:01

131 906 Gary Robinson V40 W4H 36:04

132 832 Darren Jackson V40 SOC 36:10

133 214 Andy Del Nevo V45 CRO 36:12

134 706 Neil Hamilton V50 REI 36:23

135 4 Greg Fitch U11 DMV 36:27

136 416 Lee Williams V45 W/W 36:36

137 308 Graham Laylee V50 DUL 36:43

138 521 Rob Elliot ? FOT 36:49

139 35 John Phillips V50 DMV 37:08

140 6 Gus Devlin U20 DMV 37:29

141 303 Andy Murray V60 DUL 37:31

142 911 Robert Hutchinson V55 W4H 37:37

143 702 Malcolm Woodman V50 REI 37:49

144 515 Sean Halcoraw ? FOT 37:53

145 316 Ian Sesnan V55 DUL 37:58

146 30 Glenn Morris V55 DMV 37:58

147 518 Jon Moesling ? FOT 37:59

148 413 Matthew Burge V45 W/W 38:08

149 28 Paul Allen V60 DMV 38:21

150 417 David Wood V35 W/W 38:38

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 200 Keith Brown V60 CRO 38:45

152 411 Martin Jimack V50 W/W 39:04

153 408 Graham Ball V65 W/W 39:15

154 829 Terence Buxton U11 SOC 39:32

155 32 Michael Coombes V45 DMV 39:43

156 8 Kevin Irvine V60 DMV 39:56

157 306 Barrie John Nichols V60 DUL 40:29

158 910 Jon Scott-Francis V60 W4H 40:39

159 217 Peter Howes V60 CRO 41:21

160 919 Jeremy Oakley V45 W4H 41:30

161 201 Norman Hemming V60 CRO 41:46

162 423 Keith Lines V45 W/W 42:39

163 613 Malcom Howard V70 WAL 43:41

164 822 David Denton U11 SOC 43:44

165 424 David Bell V50 W/W 43:49
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
10 825 Philip Coales V40 SOC 27:51

11 602 Jon Hamblen V40 WAL 27:59

17 301 Charles Lound V45 DUL 28:24

18 404 Mark Bridges V40 W/W 28:25

23 707 Ryan Harris V40 REI 28:43

24 900 Rich Berry V40 W4H 28:48

27 37 Nick Hodges V40 DMV 29:01

31 820 Lee Flanagan V40 SOC 29:13

32 311 Steve Davies V45 DUL 29:18

33 507 Thomas Claracq V40 FOT 29:25

38 3 Fraser Dawson V45 DMV 29:48

39 313 Ian Lilley V40 DUL 29:49

50 421 James Young V40 W/W 30:08

52 401 Simon Newton V40 W/W 30:15

55 604 Jon Brine V40 WAL 30:23

58 821 Justin Macenhill V40 SOC 30:26

61 608 Tim Grose V45 WAL 30:38

63 5 Chris Lazenby V40 DMV 30:46

69 419 Michael Daniels V45 W/W 31:06

77 415 Alexander Miller V45 W/W 31:58

78 27 Lawrence Bate V45 DMV 32:00

79 202 Mark Maginn V40 CRO 32:02

81 709 Gavin Lawrence V40 REI 32:09

83 407 Norman Urquia V45 W/W 32:16

85 612 Chris Ness V40 WAL 32:22

90 803 Barry White V40 SOC 32:28

91 211 Neil Aikman V40 CRO 32:29

92 418 Phil Reeves V40 W/W 32:36

95 29 Robert Gill V40 DMV 32:52

98 907 Dave Cobb V45 W4H 33:14

101 410 Alex Dean V40 W/W 33:21

103 510 Mark Benton V40 FOT 33:23

108 827 Andy Perks V45 SOC 33:35

112 522 Francis Kung V40 FOT 34:00

113 309 Jim Dowcett V40 DUL 34:01

119 831 Sam O'Dongo V40 SOC 34:37

122 607 Rob Marcus V40 WAL 34:52

127 708 Andrew Clark V40 REI 35:28

131 906 Gary Robinson V40 W4H 36:04

132 832 Darren Jackson V40 SOC 36:10

133 214 Andy Del Nevo V45 CRO 36:12

136 416 Lee Williams V45 W/W 36:36

148 413 Matthew Burge V45 W/W 38:08

155 32 Michael Coombes V45 DMV 39:43

160 919 Jeremy Oakley V45 W4H 41:30

162 423 Keith Lines V45 W/W 42:39

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
16 31 David Moore V50 DMV 28:22

25 307 Tony Tuohy V50 DUL 28:53

41 210 Alan Burn V50 CRO 29:56

46 611 Phil Bearman V50 WAL 30:01

65 826 Krzysztof Klidzia V50 SOC 30:51

73 1 Howard Jones V50 DMV 31:33

74 314 Eberhard Prill V50 DUL 31:46

82 905 Martin Peck V50 W4H 32:14

107 11 Kevin Stroud V50 DMV 33:33

109 422 Guy Surtees V50 W/W 33:40

114 420 Jim Wallace V55 W/W 34:16

115 302 Duncan Wilson V50 DUL 34:30

116 909 Jason Drake V50 W4H 34:31

118 824 Mick Turner V50 SOC 34:36

123 7 Richard Grassly V50 DMV 34:59

125 912 Peter Hall V55 W4H 35:06

134 706 Neil Hamilton V50 REI 36:23

137 308 Graham Laylee V50 DUL 36:43

139 35 John Phillips V50 DMV 37:08

142 911 Robert Hutchinson V55 W4H 37:37

143 702 Malcolm Woodman V50 REI 37:49

145 316 Ian Sesnan V55 DUL 37:58

146 30 Glenn Morris V55 DMV 37:58

152 411 Martin Jimack V50 W/W 39:04

165 424 David Bell V50 W/W 43:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Senior Men - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
121 304 Mike Mann V65 DUL 34:48

126 310 Hugh Balfour V60 DUL 35:13

141 303 Andy Murray V60 DUL 37:31

149 28 Paul Allen V60 DMV 38:21

151 200 Keith Brown V60 CRO 38:45

153 408 Graham Ball V65 W/W 39:15

156 8 Kevin Irvine V60 DMV 39:56

157 306 Barrie John Nichols V60 DUL 40:29

158 910 Jon Scott-Francis V60 W4H 40:39

159 217 Peter Howes V60 CRO 41:21

161 201 Norman Hemming V60 CRO 41:46

163 613 Malcom Howard V70 WAL 43:41

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

